
Builder: PEARSON

Year Built: 1965

Model: Cruising Ketch

Price: PRICE ON APPLICATION

Location: United States

LOA: 44' 0" (13.41m)

Beam: 13' 0" (3.96m)

Cruise Speed: 7 Kts. (8 MPH)

Max Speed: 8 Kts. (9 MPH)

REMINISCE — PEARSON

Our experienced yacht broker, Andrey Shestakov, will help you choose and buy a yacht that best suits your needs Reminisce — PEARSON
from our catalogue. Presently, at Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc., we have a wide variety of yachts available on our sale’s list. We also work in
close contact with all the big yacht manufacturers from all over the world.

If you would like to buy a yacht Reminisce — PEARSON or would like help answering any questions concerning purchasing, selling or
chartering a yacht, please call +1(954)274-4435

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/pearson/countess_44_ke/reminisce/1965/272446/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/builder/pearson/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/pearson/countess_44_ke/reminisce/1965/272446/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/builder/pearson/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/pearson/countess_44_ke/reminisce/1965/272446/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/popular-yacht/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/pearson/countess_44_ke/reminisce/1965/272446/


2

4

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

6

6

7

7

7

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

9

9

9

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SPECIFICATIONS

Overview

Basic Information

Dimensions

Speed, Capacities and Weight

Accommodations

Hull and Deck Information

Engine Information

DETAILED INFORMATION

Navigation

Mechanical Equipment

Galley

Additional Equipment

Deck & Hull

Disclaimer

Exclusions

Disclaimer

PHOTOS

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Reminisce — PEARSON Page 2 of 12

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



9

9

9

10

10

10

10

10

10

11

12

12

12

12

12

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

CONTACTS

Contact details

Telephones

Office hours

Address

Reminisce — PEARSON Page 3 of 12

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



SPECIFICATIONS

Overview

1965 Pearson 44 Countess Ketch

After twelve years of unforgettable memories and amazing adventures aboard,  the sellers are
obliged to offer up for sale their wonderful Pearson Countess, “Reminisce”. 

Seller is retiring and transitioning to a smaller power vessel. Reminisce makes a great liveaboard
or sail her around the world—she is a solid offshore cruiser. The sellers have owned her for the
last twelve years and have reworked all systems. All new Raymarine electronics,  AIS autopilot.
Sirius weather. New fusion radio, new standing rigging and too many other upgrades to list
here.  

 Extremely well maintained and equipped with everything necessary for very comfortable
liveaboard conditions included, along with many spare parts, extra sails, and dinghy with
outboard.  Come and check out a classic, shown by appointment. 

Category: Cruising Ketch Model Year: 1965

Year Built: 1965 Country: United States

Basic Information

LOA: 44' 0" (13.41m) Beam: 13' 0" (3.96m)

Clearance: 57' 0" (17.37m)

Dimensions

Cruise Speed: 7 Kts. (8 MPH) Max Speed: 8 Kts. (9 MPH)

Displacement: 29000 Pounds Water Capacity: 100 Gallons

Holding Tank: 25 Gallons Fuel Capacity: 110 Gallons

Speed, Capacities and Weight
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Total Cabins: 2 Total Heads: 1

Accommodations

Hull Material: Fiberglass

Hull and Deck Information

Engines: 1 Manufacturer: Ford

Model: Osco 6 Cyl 330 ci Engine Type: Inboard

Fuel Type: Diesel

Engine Information
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DETAILED INFORMATION

Navigation

Two 9" Axiom Raymarine MFD w/ radar Raymarine EV 400 auto pilot Raymarine wind depth
speed at helm repeaters at nav station Raymarine AIS 700 Raymarine sirus weather. Fusion
radio    

 

Mechanical Equipment

Engine has new oversized heat exchanger 

two alternators one for the engine one for the house batteries with monitoring gauge 

rebuilt injector pump and lift pump rancor filter with vacuum gauge 

new hot water heater 

Groco head completely rebuilt 

new whale sump and pump

Galley

4 burner with oven propane stove with remote gas shut off 

Microwave 

12cf refrigerator drop in with 12 volt water cooled sea frost system two plates

Water heater with engine hook up 

Additional Equipment

Many spare parts everything goes 

lots of spare sails  including spinnaker 

Deck & Hull
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Ideal anchor windlass CQR with 275' chain.  back up Danforth 200' rope 

Deck box for 6 person Viking life raft and line storage 

3 Dorad vents 

Gas BBQ 

Dinghy davits 9' Mercury Hypolon infatable dingy with outboard 

New house batteries new 40 amp 3 bank charger 

Diesel 12 volt gen with Balmar 165 amp alternator with smart regulator 

Disclaimer

The Company offers the details of this vessel in good faith but cannot guarantee or warrant the
accuracy of this information nor warrant the condition of the vessel. A buyer should instruct his
agents, or his surveyors, to investigate such details as the buyer desires validated. This vessel is
offered subject to prior sale, price change, or withdrawal without notice.

Exclusions

Owner's personal belongings.

Disclaimer

The Company offers the details of this vessel or yacht in good faith but cannot guarantee or
warrant the accuracy of this information nor warrant the condition of the vessel. A buyer should
instruct his representatives, agents, or his surveyors, to investigate such details as the buyer
desires validated. This vessel or yacht is offered subject to prior sale, price change, or withdrawal
without notice.
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PHOTOS

2 3

4 5

6 7

Reminisce — PEARSON Page 8 of 12

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/pearson/countess_44_ke/reminisce/1965/272446/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/pearson/countess_44_ke/reminisce/1965/272446/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/pearson/countess_44_ke/reminisce/1965/272446/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/pearson/countess_44_ke/reminisce/1965/272446/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/pearson/countess_44_ke/reminisce/1965/272446/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/pearson/countess_44_ke/reminisce/1965/272446/


8 9

10 11

12 13

Reminisce — PEARSON Page 9 of 12

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/pearson/countess_44_ke/reminisce/1965/272446/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/pearson/countess_44_ke/reminisce/1965/272446/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/pearson/countess_44_ke/reminisce/1965/272446/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/pearson/countess_44_ke/reminisce/1965/272446/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/pearson/countess_44_ke/reminisce/1965/272446/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/pearson/countess_44_ke/reminisce/1965/272446/


14 15

16 17

18 19

Reminisce — PEARSON Page 10 of 12

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/pearson/countess_44_ke/reminisce/1965/272446/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/pearson/countess_44_ke/reminisce/1965/272446/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/pearson/countess_44_ke/reminisce/1965/272446/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/pearson/countess_44_ke/reminisce/1965/272446/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/pearson/countess_44_ke/reminisce/1965/272446/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/pearson/countess_44_ke/reminisce/1965/272446/


20

Reminisce — PEARSON Page 11 of 12

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/pearson/countess_44_ke/reminisce/1965/272446/


CONTACTS

Andrey Shestakov, leading yacht broker of the sales department of Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc.
Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc., the official representative of the Miami/Fort Lauderdale FL
headquarters.

Email:
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

Web: shestakovyachtsales.com/en/

Contact details

USA: +1(954)274-4435

Telephones

Monday – Saturday: 9:00 - 21:00 EDT Sunday: closed

Office hours

Harbour Towne Marina, 850 NE 3rd St,
STE 213, Dania, FL 33004

Address
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